This is information on a product in full production.
October 2012 Doc ID 023604 Rev 2 1/9
9
STPSC10H065
650 V power Schottky silicon carbide diode
Datasheet  production data
Features
■ No or negligible reverse recovery

5.08
1.30
Ordering information STPSC10H065
8/9 Doc ID 023604 Rev 2
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Table 9. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STPSC10H065D STPSC10H065D TO-220AC 1.86 g 50 Tube
STPSC10H065G-TR STPSC10H065G D2PAK 1.48 g 1000 Tape and reel
STPSC10H065B-TR STPSC 10H065 DPAK 0.32 g 2500 Tape and reel
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
31-Aug-2012 1 First issue.
10-Oct-2012 2 Added Max. value to Table 3.